OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

3. Identification: Type Codes (T/C) are alphanumeric sequences which uniquely identifies the configuration of the unit. In the Table
above, “*” indicates a variable defined as follows:
• Certified drive Type Codes are listed in Figure 2.
• Certified panel Type Codes are listed in Figure 3.
4. Basis:
• UUT#: Indicates that a test specimen matching these characteristics was tested.
• INT (Interpolate): indicates a model that was not specifically tested, and by which seismic qualification was established
through evaluation of testing of other, similar models in the product line.
03/15/2021
OSP-0333
Page 4 of 11
OSP-0333
Timothy J Piland
03/15/2021
  ATTACHMENT PAGE | 2 OF 6
ATTACHMENT 1: SEISMIC CERTIFIED COMPONENTS ATTACHMENT PAGE | 2 OF 6
www.Spec ia lSe ismicCer t i f i ca t ion.com   Phone (909 )  606-7622 |  OSP@EaseCo.com
EEAASSEE   EEQQUUIIPPMMEENNTT  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE
&&  SSEEIISSMMIICC  EENNGGIINNEEEERRIINNGG  TTRRAANNEE
TABLE 2: TRANE TR200 DRIVE CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Drive Manufacturer P/N Amp Rating
34057800 250
34057900 400
34058000 600
34059900 800
177G5088 320
177G5089 400
177G5090 480
177G5091 600
177G5092 800
FIGURE 1: CLASSIC PANEL TIER VISUAL IDENTIFICATION
03/15/2021
OSP-0333
Page 5 of 11
OSP-0333
Timothy J Piland
03/15/2021
  ATTACHMENT PAGE | 3 OF 6
ATTACHMENT 1: SEISMIC CERTIFIED COMPONENTS ATTACHMENT PAGE | 3 OF 6
www.Spec ia lSe ismicCer t i f i ca t ion.com   Phone (909 )  606-7622 |  OSP@EaseCo.com
EEAASSEE   EEQQUUIIPPMMEENNTT  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE
&&  SSEEIISSMMIICC  EENNGGIINNEEEERRIINNGG  TTRRAANNEE
FIGURE 2: CERTIFIED DRIVE TYPE CODES
T R - 2 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39
Character Parameter Allowed Value Description
1-6 Product Group TR-200 Trane HVAC Drive
  N55K 55 kW / 75 HP
  N75K 75 kW / 100 HP
  N90K 90 kW / 125 HP
  N110 110 kW / 150 HP
7-10 Power Size N132 132 kW / 200 HP
  N160 160 kW / 250 HP
  N200 200 kW / 300 HP
  N250 250 kW / 350 HP
  N315 315 kW / 450 HP
 AC Line  T4 Three phase 380-480 VAC
11-12 Voltage T5 Three phase 380-500 VAC
  T7 Three phase 525-690 VAC
  E21 IP 21 / Type 1
  E2D IP 21 / Type 1 – D1h frame
  E54 IP 54 /Type 12
13-15 Enclosure E5D IP 54 /Type 12 – D1h frame
  E2M IP 21 / Type 1 with mains shield
  E5M IP 54 / Type 12 with mains shield
  H21 IP 21 / Type 1 with heater
  H54 IP 54 / Type 12 with heater
16-17 RFI filter H2 RFI Class A2
  H4 RFI class A1
Breaking & Safety
X No brake IGBT
 B Brake IGBT
18 T Safe Stop
 R Regeneration terminals
 U Brake IGBT plus Safe Stop
  X Blank faceplate, no LCP installed
19 LCP Display N Numerical Local Control Panel (LCP-101)
  G Graphical Local Control Panel (LCP-102)
20 PCB Coating C Coated PCB
  R Coated PCB + ruggedised
  X No mains option
  7 Fuses
21 Mains Input 3 Mains disconnect + fuse
  4 Mains contactor + fuse
  E Mains disconnect + contactor + fuse
  J Circuit breaker + fuse
22 Hardware A X Standard cable entries
23 Hardware B X No adaptation
  Q Heat-sink access panel
24-27 Special Version SXXX No Option
28 LCP Language X Standard language package
  AX No option
  A0 PROFIBUS DP V1 MCA 101
  A4  DeviceNet MCA 104
  AE BACNet MCA 116
  AF LonWorks MCA 115
29-30 Fieldbus AG LonWorks MCA 108
  AJ BACNet MCA 109
  AL PROFINET MCA 120
  AN EtherNet/IP MCA 121
  AQ Modbus TCP MCA 122
  AV DeviceNet Converter MCA 194
03/15/2021
OSP-0333
Page 6 of 11
OSP-0333
Timothy J Piland
03/15/2021
  ATTACHMENT PAGE | 4 OF 6
ATTACHMENT 1: SEISMIC CERTIFIED COMPONENTS ATTACHMENT PAGE | 4 OF 6
www.Spec ia lSe ismicCer t i f i ca t ion.com   Phone (909 )  606-7622 |  OSP@EaseCo.com
EEAASSEE   EEQQUUIIPPMMEENNTT  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE
&&  SSEEIISSMMIICC  EENNGGIINNEEEERRIINNGG  TTRRAANNEE